

GAHC010000072019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp. 49/2019

1: BISWAJIT SHOME @ LAHIT SHOME
S/O GAUTAM SHOME.
VILLAGE LOCO COLONY, AMINGAON, 781031
PS NORTH GUWAHATI DIST KAMRUP R ASSAM

VERSUS

1: THE GENERAL MANAGER BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
AND ANR
510 AMAZA SHOPPING MALL. 5TH FLOOR. AT ROAD, NEAR PANBAZAAR
FLY OVER PO GUWAHATI 781001 DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: BIPUL ALI
S/O NUR MOHAMMAD ALI
VILLAGE AND PO BANGALIPARA
781366
PS GORESWAR DIST BAKSA BTAD ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM

ORDER

25.01.2019

Heard Mr. A. R. Agarwala, learned counsel for the appellant.

This appeal has been filed against the judgment and award dated

09.07.2018 passed by the learned Member, MACT No.2, Kamrup(M), Guwahati in MAC Case No.2192/2015 seeking enhancement of the award.

Admit the appeal.

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

Appellant to take steps for service of notice upon the respondents by registered post with A/D as well as usual process. Steps within seven days from today.

Call for the LCR.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant