

GAHC010000072019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : MACApp. 49/2019

1: BISWAJIT SHOME @ LAHIT SHOME
S/O GAUTAM SHOME.
VILLAGE LOCO COLONY, AMINGAON, 781031
PS NORTH GUWAHATI DIST KAMRUP R ASSAM

VERSUS

1: THE GENERAL MANAGER BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD
AND ANR
510 AMAZA SHOPPING MALL. 5TH FLOOR. AT ROAD, NEAR PANBAZAAR
FLY OVER PO GUWAHATI 781001 DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2: BIPUL ALI
S/O NUR MOHAMMAD ALI
VILLAGE AND PO BANGALIPARA
781366
PS GORESWAR DIST BAKSA BTAD ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. A R AGARWALA

Advocate for the Respondent :

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MICHAEL ZOTHANKHUMA

ORDER

Date : 09-08-2019

The Office Note dated 07.08.2019 states that unserved notice of respondent no. 1 has been received back with postal remark "addressee not found". Accordingly, the appellant shall obtain the correct address of the respondent no. 1 and take fresh steps

for service of notice upon the respondent no. 1 by Registered Post with A/D and as per usual process within a week.

Office Note dated 07.08.2019 also states that there is no return of A/D Card or unserved notice on the respondent nos. 2 and 3 and that no LCR has been received. Await service report in respect of respondent nos. 2 and 3.

Registry to issue a reminder for the LCR.

List the matter after 4 (four) weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant