

GAHC010000072019



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : MACApp./49/2019**

BISWAJIT SHOME @ LAHIT SHOME  
S/O GAUTAM SHOME.  
VILLAGE LOCO COLONY, AMINGAON, 781031  
PS NORTH GUWAHATI DIST KAMRUP R ASSAM

VERSUS

THE GENERAL MANAGER BHARTI AXA GENERAL INSURANCE CO. LTD  
AND ANR  
510 AMAZA SHOPPING MALL. 5TH FLOOR. AT ROAD, NEAR PANBAZAAR  
FLY OVER PO GUWAHATI 781001 DIST KAMRUP M ASSAM

2:BIPUL ALI  
S/O NUR MOHAMMAD ALI  
VILLAGE AND PO BANGALIPARA  
781366  
PS GORESWAR DIST BAKSA BTAD ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. A R AGARWALA,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : MR. R GOSWAMI, MR D DEKA,MS. P BORTHAKUR,MR. F A HASSAN,MS. N D SARMA,MR. S C BISWAS

**BEFORE**  
**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**

**Date : 27.02.2026**

On the prayer of learned counsel for the appellant, list this matter again on

09.03.2026.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**